to the Board of Aldermen that the schedule of the positions and salaries in the office 
of the District Attorney of Queens County be and the same is amended by increasing 
the number of incumbents for the position of Deputy Assistant District Attorney from 
one to three, with salary at the rate of two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400) 
each per annum. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller and the Presidents of the Boroughs 

of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens and Richmond-13. 
Negative—The President of the Board of Aldermen-3.

[...]

set forth in the report of the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, dated 
October 14, for the sum of $1,768,24.3. The Committee therefore recommends the 
rejection of the ordinance for this purpose. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two 

million two hundred thousand dollars ($2,200,000), to provide means for the 
improvement of the water supply system in the Boroughs of Manhattan and 
The Bronx, as set forth in section 178 of the Charter. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section t. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

said section 178 of the Charter, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Cor-
porate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of 

the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding two million two hundred 
thousand dollars ($2,200,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes 

a foresaid." 	
JOHN R. DAVIES, 
A. L KLINE, 
B. W. B. BROWN, 
THOS. J. MULLIGAN, 
J. E. BUNTING, 

Committee on Finance. 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER SUPPLY, GAS AND ELECTRICITY, 1 

j 
Nos. 13 TO 21 PARK Row,

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to the amount of one million 
seven hundred and sixty-eight thousand two hundred and forty-three dollars 
($1,768,243), to provide means for the improvement of the water supply system of 
the Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, as set forth in said section 178 of the 
Charter, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City 
of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to an amount not exceeding one million seven hundred and sixty-eight 
thousand two hundred and forty-three dollars ($1,768,243), the proceeds whereof 
to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor,. the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men. and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx,